
Degree in Chemistry 2023-24 2nd quadrimester

1st YEAR · 2nd quadrimester · ROOM 001

Classes: 12/02/2024  − 24/05/2024

Final exams 1st call: 27/05/2024  − 05/06/2024

06/06/2024  − 12/06/2024

2nd call exams: 13/06/2024  − 21/06/2024

monday tuesday wednesday thursday friday
8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

14:00

15:00

16:00 16:00

17:00

(2) CSD class: weeks 1, 3, and 5.

(3) Phys - Related with Phys II 19:00

(4) CSD Prob class: weeks 7 to 9, room 104 and 105. Weeks 10 to 14, Aula de formació del CRAI

(5) BCC Seminars: weeks 2, 4, 6, 9, 11 and 13

2nd YEAR · 2nd quadrimester · ROOM 102

Classes: 12/02/2024  − 24/05/2024

Final exams 1st call: 27/05/2024  − 05/06/2024

06/06/2024  − 12/06/2024

2nd call exams: 13/06/2024  − 21/06/2024

monday tuesday wednesday thursday friday
8:00

Laboratory  work

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00 Laboratory   work

18:00

(1) TTP: weeks 1-4, OC II Prob: weeks 5-14 (starting 11/03).

(2) IA: weeks 1-9 (ending 19/04).

(3) TTP: weeks 5-7 (ending 05/04). 

(4) TTP Prob: weeks 3-7 (ending 05/04). 

IA Prob (2)MS

TTP (003) (3)

No academic activity:

BCH Prob

OC II

CHEM II

PHYS (3)

BCC

IA (2)

No academic activity:

Laboratory                work

CSD Prob (104) (4)

CHEM II

IA

OC II

CHEM II Prob

IC II

PHYS Prob (3)

TTP / OC II Prob (1)

IC II

BCC

CSD (104) (1)

IC II ProbMS Prob

CSD (104) (2)

TTP Prob (003) (4)

TTP (003) (3) 

BCC T/Sem (5)

BCH lab                        

(5 sessions)

BCC Prob

BCH

IA Prob

MS TTP / OC II Prob (1)OC II

(1) CSD class: weeks 7 (wed. afternoon), 8, 10, 12 and 14 (the last 3 

weeks at Aula de formació del CRAI).

BCH Prob



3rd YEAR · 2nd quadrimester · ROOM 102

Classes: 12/02/2024  − 24/05/2024

Final exams 1st call: 27/05/2024  − 05/06/2024

06/06/2024  − 12/06/2024

2nd call exams: 13/06/2024  − 21/06/2024

monday tuesday wednesday thursday friday
8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

14:00

15:00

18:00

SDOC

* CHM T and Prob: 8 and 15/03 and 26/04 only in room 102, and from 8 to 9 h at room 104.

AIC ProbCHM (1)

(1) Last two weeks, no theory lectures.

CE Prob

Laboratory work

 CHM Prob 

(102/105) *

Laboratory work

CHM (1) (102/105) 

*

SCK

SDOC ProbCE AIC ProbSCK Prob

SDOC

SCK AIC
various subjects       

(see below)

No academic activity:

12 FEB 19 FEB 26 FEB 4 MAR 11 MAR 18 MAR 08 APR

monday 8-9 h CE CE SCK CE Probl SCK Probl CE Probl CHM


